

OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: BAKSA :: MUSHALPUR
Address: District Judicial Court Complex, Baksa, Pin- 781372
Mobile No.: 69012 81619, Email: secretarydlsabaksa@gmail.com

ORDER 07-02-2024

As the Office of the Legal Aid Defense Counsel System under the District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Baksa has become functional from 01-02-2024 and as per direction of Hon'ble Chairman, DLSA, Baksa; all the Learned Legal Aid Counsels under DLSA, Baksa who have been appointed as Defense Counsels in Criminal Cases pending in the District Judicial Court of Baksa, prior to the commencement of LADCS, Baksa are hereby directed to hand over their cases to the Chief LADC, Office of the LADCS (Situated on the 2nd Floor of the District Judicial Court Complex, Baksa) immediately.

It may further be mentioned that all Other cases (Not Criminal Cases) pending in the District Judicial Court of Baksa in which Legal Aid Counsels are appointed, shall continue to be represented by them.

Inform accordingly.

Secrètary,
District Legal Services Authority, Baksa

Memo No.DLSA/BAK-57/2023/ 2136-2036-A-

Dated:07-02-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman, DLSA, Baksa for kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Baksa for information.
- 3. The Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Baksa for information.
- 4. The Learned Civil Judge -cum- Asst. Sessions Judge, Baksa for information.
- 5. The Learned Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Baksa for information.
- 6. The Learned SDJM (S), Baksa for information.
- 7. The Learned Munsiff, Baksa for information
- 8. The President, Baksa Bar Association for information and circulation of the order.
- 9. System Assistant, District Judiciary, Baksa. He is directed to upload the Order in the Official Website.
 - 10. Office Notice Board.
 - 11. Office File.

District Legal Services Authority, Baksa

District Legal Service Authorica

Baksa.